Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 1/3
15-inch 100mm Midbass Driver
SML1510013
Features:
1. Constant temperature magnetron cooling hole
Enjoy the song and give you a more realistic voice.
2. It's so powerful that you can't help dancing.
This 15-inch bass speaker 220 Magnetically Super Shock, 600W rated power is very shocking, the sound is thick
and diffusive, that kind of delicate and gorgeous, full of air feeling cover all at a glance, excellent sound quality.
3. We have only one goal: to motivate our audience
High-end 100-core Nd-magnetic bass full-frequency speaker, basin stand use 395mm reinforced cast aluminium
material, loose-pressed imported paper basin. The voice coil is made of 100-core Taiwan pure six-bit copper-clad
aluminium coil, high temperature resistance and good conductivity.
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 2/3
Specification:
Model SML1510013
Description 15-inch 100-core midbass speaker
Outer diameter About 395mm
Diagonal screw hole About 374mm
Installation aperture About 352mm
Height About 177mm
Magnet material Ferrite 220 magnetism
Voice coil 100-core pure copper coil
Paper basin material Imported M-edged basin
Frame material Cast aluminum frame
Rated Impedance 8 ohm
DC Impedance 6 ohm
Rated Power 600 Watts
Maximum power 1.2K Watts
Sensitivity 97 dB/1W/1m
Frequency range 40-2.5K Hz
Resonant frequency 37Hz
Electrical Quality Factor Number 0.25
Mechanical Quality Factor Value 12.2
Total Quality Factor Number 0.24
Effective Volume 250 liters
Vibration Area 855.0cm2
Magnetic Force 22.2 Txm
Effective Mobile Quality 95g
Place of Origin Guangzhou, China
Net Weight About 13KG (No packaging)
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 3/3